Golden Apple Award Cindy Schnabl January 11, 2010

Cindy Schnabl has been a volunteer at Ninilchik School for over 12 years. Cindy has organized countless fundraisers for the school. Simply put, when it comes to fundraising at Ninilchik School, Cindy is at the heart of it. She sells handcrafted pizzas during the summer and cinnamon rolls during tournaments on Saturday mornings, and organizes the concessions at all events.

Principal Terry Martin states, "Cindy is always quick with a laugh, whether she is here in the wee hours of the morning to start the dough, or staying after a tournament to make sure the teams have a homemade special meal. The amount of hours she has spent fundraising, and the amount she has raised for everything from uniforms, class trips, Close-Up and so many more is truly incalculable. After this year, we'll need a dozen parents to step and take her place."

Coach Dan Lehman added the following comments, "Cindy is a very enthustiastic supporter of all the athletic events. In addition to her famous pizza calzones and lemonade she has always traveled with the sports teams, providing transportation, hauling luggage, cheering the team on, bringing goodies to share and chaperoning. She has had a tremendous impact upon our community and our school."

With the youngest of her daughters graduating this year, Cindy is taking on new challenges and she will most certainly be missed.

We, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education, are proud to recognize Cindy Schnabl, for her outstanding commitment and enthusiasm in support of the students at Ninilchik School.

We, the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District Board of Education, are proud to recognize Cindy Schnabl, for her outstanding commitment and enthusiasm in support of the students at Ninilchik School.